
York (4-1-2, 4-1-2) -vs- Western (3-1-2, 3-1-2)
9/24/2023 at London (Mustangs Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 40:17 (YELLOW), #22 Grant Takacs (WESTERN)   41:50 (YELLOW), #X Jacob Prestad (YORK)   52:23 (YELLOW),
#10 Charlie Bontis (WESTERN)   66:06 (YELLOW), #16 Nicholas Ferreira (WESTERN)   82:59 (YELLOW), #5 Chris Melino (YORK)   

Date: 9/24/2023
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Mustangs Field
Officials: Scorer, Ryan Robinson   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
York 0 0 0
Western 1 1 2

York 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 3 Frankross Di matteo 0 0 0 0 64
D 4 Kelvin Ramirez 1 0 0 0 90
F 8 Matthew Mollicola 1 1 0 0 90
M 10 Christian Zeppieri 0 0 0 0 90
F 11 Tyler Attardo 4 4 0 0 90
D 13 Gianluca Condello 1 1 0 0 90
D/M 16 Jaytin Pabla 0 0 0 0 90
M 20 Agostino Principato 1 0 0 0 72
GK 22 Alessio Carbone 0 0 0 0 90
D/M 24 Pedro Aparicio 1 1 0 0 81
M 26 Isaac Bradbury 1 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
D 5 Chris Melino 0 0 0 0 26
M 21 Gabe Poles 0 0 0 0 18
M/F 23 Jordan Hendricks 0 0 0 0 9

Totals 10 8 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
22 Alessio Carbone 90:00 2 2

Totals 2 2

Western 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Dino Bontis 0 0 0 0 90
CB 3 Ibrahim Saadi 0 0 0 0 90
CB 4 Brandon Miranjie 1 1 1 0 90
CB 6 Tomas Ribeiro 0 0 0 0 90
ST 8 Mahmoud Alqahwaji 0 0 0 0 35
CM 16 Nicholas Ferreira 0 0 0 0 84
CM 17 Daniel Oshana 1 1 0 0 90
WB 20 Paul Magerdich 0 0 0 0 90
ST 22 Grant Takacs 0 0 0 0 75
CM 23 Jonathan Ventrella 0 0 0 0 90
WB 27 Alex West 2 2 0 0 72

Substitutes
CM 2 Jonathan Lopez 0 0 0 0 20
CB 5 Axel Koenig 0 0 0 0 16
ST 10 Charlie Bontis 1 1 1 0 40
CM 13 Julian Dicarlantonio 0 0 0 0 6
WB 25 Luc Coulombe 1 1 0 0 14

Totals 6 6 2 0 992

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Dino Bontis 90:00 0 8

Totals 0 8

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
York 4 6 10
Western 3 3 6

Saves By Period
York 2 2 4
Western 3 5 8

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
York 2 0 2
Western 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
York 8 3 11
Western 6 7 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

17:48
WEST
ERN Brandon Miranjie *

61:51
WEST
ERN Charlie Bontis *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 YORK Alessio Carbone at goalie for York.
0:00 WESTERN Dino Bontis at goalie for Western.
-- WESTERN Foul on Western.
-- WESTERN Foul on Western.
-- YORK Foul on York.
9:07 YORK Shot by York Tyler Attardo, Save (by goalie) Dino Bontis.
-- YORK Foul on York.
-- YORK Foul on York.
-- YORK Foul on York.
17:16 WESTERN Corner kick by Western Tomas Ribeiro [17:16].
17:48 WESTERN GOAL by Western Brandon Miranjie (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

York 0, Western 1
-- WESTERN *
18:56 YORK Shot by York Tyler Attardo, Save (by goalie) Dino Bontis.
-- YORK Foul on York.
19:55 WESTERN Shot by Western Daniel Oshana, Save (by goalie) Alessio Carbone.
-- WESTERN Foul on Western.
-- YORK Foul on York.
24:58 YORK Corner kick by York Christian Zeppieri [24:58].
25:10 YORK Shot by York Kelvin Ramirez, High.
-- WESTERN Foul on Western.
-- WESTERN Foul on Western.
30:40 YORK Shot by York Tyler Attardo, Save (by goalie) Dino Bontis.
-- YORK Foul on York.
34:37 WESTERN Western substitution: Charlie Bontis for Mahmoud Alqahwaji.
-- WESTERN Foul on Western.
40:17 WESTERN Yellow card on Western Grant Takacs.
40:53 YORK Corner kick by York Matthew Mollicola [40:53].
-- YORK Foul on York.
41:50 YORK Yellow card on York Jacob Prestad.
44:15 WESTERN Shot by Western Alex West, Save (by goalie) Alessio Carbone.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WESTERN

For Western: #1  Dino Bontis, #3  Ibrahim Saadi, #4  Brandon Miranjie, #6  Tomas Ribeiro, #10 Charlie Bontis, #16
Nicholas Ferreira, #17 Daniel Oshana, #20 Paul Magerdich, #23 Jonathan Ventrella, #25 Luc Coulombe, #27 Alex
West.

-- YORK Foul on York.
48:28 WESTERN Shot by Western Alex West, Team Save by Team.
48:44 WESTERN Corner kick by Western Tomas Ribeiro [48:44].
49:26 WESTERN Header Shot by Western Luc Coulombe, Team Save by Team.
52:23 WESTERN Yellow card on Western Charlie Bontis.
52:57 YORK Shot by York Pedro Aparicio, Save (by goalie) Dino Bontis.
-- YORK Foul on York.
-- WESTERN Foul on Western.
56:16 YORK Shot by York Isaac Bradbury, Save (by goalie) Dino Bontis.
58:45 WESTERN Western substitution: Grant Takacs for Luc Coulombe.
-- YORK Foul on York.
61:51 WESTERN GOAL by Western Charlie Bontis, goal number 3 for season.

York 0, Western 2
-- WESTERN *
-- WESTERN Foul on Western.
62:38 YORK Shot by York Gianluca Condello, Save (by goalie) Dino Bontis.
64:12 YORK York substitution: Chris Melino for Frankross Di matteo.
66:06 WESTERN Yellow card on Western Nicholas Ferreira.
-- WESTERN Foul on Western.
-- WESTERN Foul on Western.
70:07 WESTERN Western substitution: Jonathan Lopez for Alex West.
71:57 YORK Shot by York Agostino Principato, Wide.
72:08 YORK York substitution: Gabe Poles for Agostino Principato.
-- WESTERN Foul on Western.



74:22 WESTERN Western substitution: Axel Koenig for Charlie Bontis.
78:29 WESTERN Corner kick by Western Tomas Ribeiro [78:29].
-- WESTERN Foul on Western.
80:58 YORK York substitution: Jordan Hendricks for Pedro Aparicio.
82:59 YORK Yellow card on York Chris Melino.
83:38 WESTERN Western substitution: Julian Dicarlantonio for Nicholas Ferreira.
84:58 YORK Shot by York Matthew Mollicola, Save (by goalie) Dino Bontis.
88:24 WESTERN Western substitution: Alex West for Grant Takacs.
-- WESTERN Foul on Western.
90:00 YORK Shot by York Tyler Attardo, Save (by goalie) Dino Bontis.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


